BOARD OF REGENTS SECTION: 2

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [Garm,
October 1, 2013

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 23 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of May 16", 2013 to August 31%, 2013.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 23 separations and retirements there are 9 (39 percent) females and 14 (61 percent)
males. Demographics of the total group indicate 18 Caucasians (78 percent), 4 African
American (18 percent) and 1 Hispanic (4 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.
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Last Name
Zaremba
Clendenin
Podell
Wilson
Orscheln
Peoples
Gates
Anderson
Czinski
Miller
Grady
Howie
Burwood
Jankovic
Mostrom
McClure
Snow
Fabricant
Young
Moran
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Kreitler
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Joel
Sean
Curtis
Kathryn
Gregory
Larry
Robert
Benjamin
Glenna
James
Cynthia
Stephen
Bonnie
Kristen
Mary
Megan
Autumn
Marissa
Noah
Jerel
John

Steven

Job Title

Police Dispatcher

Megr Sponsored Acct
Custodian

Custodian

Director, Staff Development
Ombudsman

Dir Univ Dining Services
Custodian

Resident Director KEEC

Asst VP Student Life

Facilities Maintenance General
Asst Dir Procurmnt Adm&Sys
Dir of International Programs
Sr Secretary

Asst Athletic Trainer

Executive Secretary

Asst Athletic Trainer

Site Coordinator

Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb
Assistant Coach Swimming
Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb
Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb

Mgr. Energy & Sustainability
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FM

AP

AP

AP

FM

AP

AP

FM

PT

AP

cs

PT

cC

PT

PT

AC
AC
AC
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AP

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period
May 16th, 2013 through August 31st, 2013

Grade
05
MGIL2
06
06
MGIL3
PFSP3
MGIL3
06
MGIL1
MGIL3
15
09
MGAD1
05
07
AXCY3
07
07
11
11
11
11

PFSP3

Org Title

Public Safety

Controller

Custodial Services

Housing Admin

Faculty Development Center
Ombudsman

Dining Admin

Housing Admin

EP Regional Centers

Student Life .

Fletcher School Building
Purchasing

Academic Programs Abroad
School of Technology Studies
| A Training Room

Chief Financial Officer Band F
| A Training Room

Stdy Chldrn and Family

| A Womens Softball

| AWomens Swimming

| A Womens Track

Men and Womens Swimming

Physical Plant Ofc

Current Hire
Date

4/26/2010
6/23/2008
5/12/2002
12/9/2007
7/21/1982
9/16/1991
9/23/1980
12/12/1990
2/26/1979
9/34/1974
4/2/1984
8/16/1990
8/1/2010
1/9/2008
9/26/2011
2/18/1991
8/1/2007
8/31/2009
8/29/2011
8/8/2005
2/18/2013
2/18/2013

3/17/2008

Termination
Date

5/24/2013

6/7/2013
6/15/2013
6/24/2013
6/28/2013
6/28/2013
6/29/2013
6/30/2013
6/30/2013
6/30/2013

7/2/2013
7/11/2013
7/18/2013
7/19/2013
7/19/2013
7/30/2013
8/16/2013
8/16/2013
8/20/2013
8/26/2013
8/29/2013
8/29/2013

8/30/2013

Ethnicity Gender






