# BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: 2

DATE:

October 1, 2013

#### RECOMMENDATION

## STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

## **ACTION REQUESTED**

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 23 separations and retirements for the reporting period of May 16<sup>th</sup>, 2013 to August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2013.

#### STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 23 separations and retirements there are 9 (39 percent) females and 14 (61 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 18 Caucasians (78 percent), 4 African American (18 percent) and 1 Hispanic (4 percent).

### FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

#### ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer

Date

#### EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS For Termination Date Reporting Period May 16th, 2013 through August 31st, 2013

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date	Termination Date	Ethnicity	Gender
Zaremba	Robert	Police Dispatcher	CS	05	Public Safety	4/26/2010	5/24/2013		
Clendenin	Joel	Mgr Sponsored Acct	AP	MGIL2	Controller	6/23/2008	6/7/2013		
Podell	Sean	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	5/12/2002	6/15/2013		
Wilson	Curtis	Custodian	FM	06	Housing Admin	12/9/2007	6/24/2013		
Orscheln	Kathryn	Director, Staff Development	AP	MGIL3	Faculty Development Center	7/21/1982	6/28/2013		
Peoples	Gregory	Ombudsman	AP	PFSP3	Ombudsman	9/16/1991	6/28/2013		
Gates	Larry	Dir Univ Dining Services	AP	MGIL3	Dining Admin	9/23/1980	6/29/2013		
Anderson	Robert	Custodian	FM	06	Housing Admin	12/12/1990	6/30/2013		
Czinski	Benjamin	Resident Director KEEC	AP	MGIL1	EP Regional Centers	2/26/1979	6/30/2013		
Miller	Glenna	Asst VP Student Life	AP	MGIL3	Student Life	9/34/1974	6/30/2013		
Grady	James	Facilities Maintenance General	FM	15	Fletcher School Building	4/2/1984	7/2/2013		
Howie	Cynthia	Asst Dir Procurmnt Adm&Sys	PT	09	Purchasing	8/16/1990	7/11/2013		
Burwood	Stephen	Dir of International Programs	AP	MGAD1	Academic Programs Abroad	8/1/2010	7/18/2013		
Jankovic	Bonnie	Sr Secretary	CS	05	School of Technology Studies	1/9/2008	7/19/2013		
Mostrom	Kristen	Asst Athletic Trainer	PT	07	I A Training Room	9/26/2011	7/19/2013		
McClure	Mary	Executive Secretary	СС	AXCY3	Chief Financial Officer B and F	2/18/1991	7/30/2013		
Snow	Megan	Asst Athletic Trainer	PT	07	I A Training Room	8/1/2007	8/16/2013		
Fabricant	Autumn	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/31/2009	8/16/2013		
Young	Marissa	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Womens Softball	8/29/2011	8/20/2013		
Moran	Noah	Assistant Coach Swimming	AC	11	I A Womens Swimming	8/8/2005	8/26/2013		
Langley	Jerel	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Womens Track	2/18/2013	8/29/2013		
Kreitler	John	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	Men and Womens Swimming	2/18/2013	8/29/2013		
Moore II	Steven	Mgr. Energy & Sustainability	AP	PFSP3	Physical Plant Ofc	3/17/2008	8/30/2013		